
Southern Utah (3-12) -vs- California (11-4)
2/27/2025 at Fresno, CA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Anna Reimers (2-0)
Loss: Delaney Baker (0-4)
HBP: Delaney Baker
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Carver First: Matt Jacks Third Base: Rob Hough 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 1:31   
Game notes:
- D. Baker faced 3 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Southern Utah 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
California 1 1 0 1 5 8 10 1

Southern Utah 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Salvatierra rf/cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Laurie Cooke ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Arianna Ramirez 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ariyana Miranda 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kassidy Munoz c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Amyah Boostedt dh/c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tasha Hokanson 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Alayah Toscano cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taralyn Ollison lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Delaney Baker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Riley Nielson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Belle Freund rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 0 2 0 1 1 4

SB: M. Salvatierra (1)
E: Laurie Cooke (1)

California 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lagi Quiroga dh 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Elon Butler rf 3 1 3 3 0 0 0
Acacia Anders ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Xiomei Geluz pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kaylee Pond lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Alyssa Herrera c 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Holly Medina pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tianna Bell 1b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Mia Phillips 2b 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
Nailyn Marshall 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mika Lee cf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Anna Reimers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 8 10 8 2 1 3

2B: Mia Phillips (2); Nailyn Marshall (1)
3B: Elon Butler (1)
HR: Elon Butler (1); Tianna Bell (1)
CS: Mika Lee (1)
HBP: Kaylee Pond (1)
E: Nailyn Marshall (1)

Southern Utah IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Delaney Baker (L, 0-4) 4.0 8 6 6 2 0 0 0 1 0 18 21 3 7 –
Riley Nielson 0.1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 –
Totals 10 8 7 2 1 0 0 1 0 22 25 3 7

California IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anna Reimers (W, 2-0) 5.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 18 19 7 7 –
Totals 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 18 19 7 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southern Utah - Top of 1st SUU CAL
L. Quiroga to dh. 0 0
A. Herrera to c. 0 0
M. Lee to cf. 0 0
Salvatierra singled to left field. 0 0
L. Cooke flied out to 1b. 0 0
A. Ramirez reached on a fielder's choice; Salvatierra out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
A. Miranda walked; A. Ramirez advanced to second. 0 0
K. Munoz flied out to lf. 0 0

California - Bottom of 1st SUU CAL
L. Quiroga walked. 0 0
E. Butler tripled to right center, RBI; L. Quiroga scored. 0 1
A. Anders reached on a fielder's choice; E. Butler out at home 2b to c. 0 1
K. Pond flied out to lf. 0 1
A. Herrera grounded out to p. 0 1

Southern Utah - Top of 2nd SUU CAL
A. Boostedt flied out to rf. 0 1
T. Hokanson struck out swinging. 0 1
A. Toscano flied out to lf. 0 1

California - Bottom of 2nd SUU CAL
T. Bell homered, RBI. 0 2
M. Phillips grounded out to p. 0 2
N. Marshall doubled, out at third rf to ss to 3b. 0 2
M. Lee grounded out to ss. 0 2

Southern Utah - Top of 3rd SUU CAL
T. Ollison grounded out to p. 0 2
Salvatierra singled to pitcher. 0 2
Salvatierra stole second. 0 2
L. Cooke lined out to 3b. 0 2
A. Ramirez flied out to lf. 0 2

California - Bottom of 3rd SUU CAL
L. Quiroga flied out to rf. 0 2
E. Butler singled, bunt. 0 2
A. Anders reached on a fielder's choice; E. Butler out at second 2b to ss. 0 2
K. Pond hit by pitch; A. Anders advanced to second. 0 2
A. Herrera lined out to ss. 0 2

Southern Utah - Top of 4th SUU CAL
A. Miranda flied out to lf. 0 2
K. Munoz grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 2
A. Boostedt reached on an error by 3b. 0 2
T. Hokanson grounded out to p. 0 2

California - Bottom of 4th SUU CAL
T. Bell grounded out to 2b. 0 2



M. Phillips doubled down the rf line. 0 2
N. Marshall out at first p to 2b to 1b; M. Phillips advanced to third. 0 2
M. Lee singled to first base, RBI; M. Phillips scored. 0 3
M. Lee out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southern Utah - Top of 5th SUU CAL
A. Toscano grounded out to 3b. 0 3
T. Ollison grounded out to p. 0 3
Salvatierra grounded out to p. 0 3

California - Bottom of 5th SUU CAL
L. Quiroga singled to center field. 0 3
E. Butler homered, 2 RBI; L. Quiroga scored. 0 5
A. Anders walked. 0 5
R. Nielson to p for D. Baker. 0 5
Salvatierra to cf. 0 5
K. Munoz to dh. 0 5
A. Boostedt to c. 0 5
R. Nielson to p for A. Toscano. 0 5
B. Freund to rf for R. Nielson. 0 5
X. Geluz pinch ran for A. Anders. 0 5
K. Pond singled; X. Geluz advanced to second. 0 5
A. Herrera reached on an error by ss; K. Pond advanced to second; X. Geluz advanced to third. 0 5
H. Medina pinch ran for A. Herrera. 0 5
T. Bell struck out swinging. 0 5
M. Phillips doubled, 3 RBI; H. Medina scored, unearned; K. Pond scored; X. Geluz scored. 0 8


